

REPORT CASE No-Show WBSC World Cup

The WBSC hereby reports that the:

• President of the Uganda Baseball Softball Association (UBASA): Mr. Felix Okuye

has violated Article 5.1 and Article 5.4.1 Dignity and Responsibility of the WBSC Ethics-by-laws.

More precisely, the individual and the Uganda U-15 Women's Softball team failed to participate to the WBSC U-15 Women's Softball World Cup in Tokyo, which took place from October 21st to October 29th, 2023, without any prior notification.

The individual has been sanctioned as follows:

- 1. Mr. Felix Okuye is suspended for a period of 4 years from holding any elective positions within the Executive Board or any equivalent organs of the WBSC or any associated, affiliated, or recognised members.
- 2. The period of ineligibility starts on 1st March 2024 and shall remain in full force and effect until 29 February 2028;

In regard to the Uganda Baseball Softball Association, the WBSC Executive Board has taken the following measure:

3. The WBSC sent a warning letter to UBASA in relation to the matter.